V1.2              www.silvernet.com
SERIES 7 INDUSTRIAL GIGABIT POE+
MANAGED SWITCHES
SIL 73204MP  SIL 73208MP   SIL 73416MP   SIL 73024MP
User Manual
Series 7 Managed Network Switch User Manual  Table Of Contents  2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Table Of Contents ...................................................................................................................... 2

For the SIL 73208MP please use power supply SIL NDR 240-48
For the SIL 73416MP please use power supply SIL NDR 480-48
For the SIL 73024MP please use power supply SIL NDR 480-48
Series 7 Managed Network Switch User Manual  Product Dimension  8
PRODUCT DIMENSION
Series 7 Managed Network Switch User Manual  Copper cable connection  9
COPPER CABLE CONNECTION
STANDARD RJ45 CONNECTOR
There are 8 wires on a standard UTP/STP cable, and each wire is colour coded. The following
shows the pin allocation and colour of a straight through cable and crossover cable:
Series 7 Managed Network Switch User Manual  Fibre cable connection  10
FIBRE CABLE CONNECTION
ACCESSORIES
1Gbps Fibre transmission
Part Code Description
SIL-SFP0-01-25-X850-0-5D 1G Multimode 850nm SFP, 550m
SIL-SFP0-01-25-X131-10XD 1G Singlemode 1310nm SFP, 10km
SIL-SFP0-01-25-X131-40XD 1G Singlemode 1310nm SFP, 40km
SIL-SFP0-01-25-X155-80XD 1G Singlemode 1550nm SFP, 80km
1Gbps BiDi
SIL-SFP0-01-25-B131-10XD 1G SM 1310nm TX FP 10km with DDM, 1550nm RX
SIL-SFP0-01-25-B155-10XD 1G SM 1550nm TX FP 10km with DDM, 1310nm RX
SIL-SFP0-01-25-B139-10XD 1G SM 1310nm TX FP 10km with DDM, 1490nm RX
SIL-SFP0-01-25-B149-10XD 1G SM 1490nm TX FP 10km with DDM, 1310nm RX
SIL-SFP0-01-25-B131-40XD 1G SM 1310nm TX DFB 40km with DDM, 1550nm RX
SIL-SFP0-01-25-B155-40XD 1G SM 1550nm TX DFB 40km with DDM, 1310nm RX
SFP to Ethernet
SIL-SFP0-01-25-XXXT-0-1 1G RJ45 Copper SFP, 100m
Power supplies
Part Code Description